FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES

By Gender, Fall 2022

TOTAL MALE FEMALE UNKNOWN

INSTITUTION # % # % # %

Augusta University 4,483 1,760 393 2,719 60.7 4 0.1
Georgia Institute of Technology 8,933 5,219 58.4 3,687 41.3 27 0.3
Georgia State University 5,530 2,408 435 3,122 56.5 0 0.0
University of Georgia 10,540 4,738 45.0 5,665 53.7 137 1.3
Research Universities 29,486 14,125 47.9 15193 51.5 168 0.6
Georgia Southern University 2,788 1,265 45.4 1,523 54.6 0 0.0
Kennesaw State University 3,541 1,538 434 2,002 56.5 1 0.0
University of West Georgia 1,326 536 40.4 790 59.6 0 0.0
Valdosta State University 975 438 44.9 537 55.1 0 0.0
Comprehensive Universities 8,630 3,777 43.8 4,852 56.2 1 0.0
Albany State University 644 240 373 404 62.7 0 0.0
Clayton State University 555 236 425 319 57.5 0 0.0
Columbus State University 723 334 46.2 389 53.8 0 0.0
Fort Valley State University 523 206 394 317 60.6 0 0.0
Georgia College & State University 880 361 41.0 517 58.8 2 0.2
Georgia Southwestern State University 282 121 429 161 57.1 0 0.0
Middle Georgia State University 672 299 44.5 373 55.5 0 0.0
Savannah State University 356 170 47.8 186 522 0 0.0
University of North Georgia 1,727 788 45.6 939 54.4 0 0.0
State Universities 6,362 2,755 433 3,605 56.7 2 0.0
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 347 145 41.8 202 58.2 0 0.0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 93 37 39.8 56 60.2 0 0.0
College of Coastal Georgia 262 110 42.0 152 58.0 0 0.0
Dalton State College 281 115 40.9 166 59.1 0 0.0
East Georgia State College 145 61 421 84 57.9 0 0.0
Georgia Gwinnett College 807 356 441 450 55.8 1 0.1
Georgia Highlands College 291 125 43.0 166 57.0 0 0.0
Gordon State College 209 86 41.1 123 58.9 0 0.0
South Georgia State College 176 74 42.0 102 58.0 0 0.0
State Colleges 2,611 1,109 42.5 1,501 57.5 1 0.0
University System Office 502 198 394 293 58.4 11 2.2
SYSTEM TOTAL 47,591 21,964 46.2 25,444 53.5 183 0.4

Data reflects employees on payroll as of November 1, 2022.
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FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES

By Race/Ethnic Origin, Fall 2022

INSTITUTION

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Valdosta State University

Comprehensive Universities

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

State Colleges

University System Office

SYSTEM TOTAL

TOTAL

4,483
8,933
5,530
10,540

29,486

2,788
3,541
1,326

975

8,630

644
555
723
523
880
282
672
356

1,727
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2,611
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AMERICAN
INDIAN
OR
ALASKAN
NATIVE  ASIAN
# % # %
5 01 578 129
8 0.1 1,061 11.9
9 02 576 104
17 02 666 6.3
39 0.1 2,881 9.8
1 00 134 48
7 02 312 88
1 0.1 59 44
4 04 59 6.1
13 0.2 564 6.5
1 02 27 42
0 0.0 54 9.7
1 0.1 48 6.6
1 02 35 6.7
1 0.1 37 42
0 0.0 17 6.0
1 0.1 27 4.0
0 0.0 27 7.6
5 03 105 6.1
10 0.2 377 59
0 0.0 12 35
0 0.0 5 54
0 0.0 3 1.1
0 0.0 7 25
0 0.0 2 14
5 06 92 11.4
1 03 4 14
0 0.0 3 14
0 0.0 4 23
6 0.2 132 5.1
0 0.0 21 42
68

Data reflects employees on payroll as of November 1, 2022.
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BLACK

#

972
2,498
2,230
1,305

7,005

581
637
166
187

1,571
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223
163
426
164

26
133
235

96

1,891
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73
53

26
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37
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39
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126

%
21.7
28.0
40.3
12.4

23.8

20.8
18.0
12.5
19.2

18.2

66.0
40.2
22.5
81.5
18.6

9.2
19.8
66.0

5.6

29.7

11.5
78.5
20.2

3.6
17.9
19.7
12.7
26.8
222

18.9

25.1

HISPANIC
# %
186 4.1
413 4.6
227 4.1
368 3.5
1,194 4.0
105 3.8
258 73
50 3.8
30 3.1
443 5.1
6 09
21 38
30 4.1
4 08
22 25
7 25
18 2.7
11 3.1
87 5.0
206 3.2
13 3.7
0 0.0
13 5.0
15 53
6 4.1
48 59
4 14
1 05
7 4.0
107 4.1
11 22

0.1 3,975 8.4 11,086 23.3 1,961

4.1

MULTI-
RACIAL

#
53
174
72
119

418

43
72
14
12

141

23

655

%
1.2
1.9
1.3
1.1

1.4

1.5
2.0
1.1
1.2

1.6

0.6
1.6
2.4
0.6
1.1
0.0
0.3
0.8
1.0

1.0

0.0
32
0.8
0.0
2.1
1.2
1.4
0.0
0.6

0.9

1.4

1.4

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN
OR
OTHER
PACIFIC
ISLANDER WHITE UNKNOWN
# % # % # %
6 1 2,554 57.0 129 29
10 .1 4,523 50.6 246 28
6 .1 2291 414 119 22
7 1 7314 694 744 7.1
29 116,682 56.6 1,238 4.2
1 .0 1,877 673 46 1.6
5 .1 2201 622 49 14
1 .1 1,023 77.1 12 9
1 .1 662 679 20 2.1
8 1 5,763 66.8 127 1.5
0 .0 176 273 5 8
0 .0 225 405 23 41
0 .0 458 633 6 8
0 .0 49 94 5 1.0
0 .0 636 723 10 1.1
0 .0 232 823 0 .0
2 .3 471 70.1 18 2.7
1 3 72 20.2 7 20
2 .1 1,394 80.7 20 1.2
5 1 3,713 58.4 94 15
0 .0 275793 7 20
0o .0 11 11.8 1 1.1
0 .0 189 721 2 8
1 4 239 8.1 9 32
0 .0 108 745 0 .0
0 .0 477 59.1 16 2.0
0 .0 240 825 1 3
0 .0 149 713 0 .0
0 .0 118 67.0 7 40
1 .0 1,806 69.2 43 1.6
0 .0 320 63.7 17 3.4
43 .1 28,284 594 1,519 3.2
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